
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA  
 

                            
JARELL WASHINGTON  ) 

      ) 

 Appellant,   ) 

v.      )    CASE NO. 82896 

      ) 

THE STATE OF NEVADA  ) 

 Respondent.   ) 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

 

 COMES NOW Appellant JARELL WASHINGTON, by and through his 

attorney of record, JAMES A. ORONOZ, ESQ., and pursuant to Nevada Rules of 

Appellate Procedure Rule 46(a)(2) notice is hereby given that the undersigned 

counsel will appear in this matter.  

 DATED this 12th day of November 2021. 

       Respectfully submitted,   

James A. Oronoz, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 6769 

 

BY: ___Thomas A. Ericsson______ 

Thomas A. Ericsson, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 4982 

Oronoz & Ericsson, LLC 

1050 Indigo, Suite 120 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 

Telephone: (702) 878-2889 

Facsimile: (702) 522-1542 

tom@oronozlawyers.com 

     Attorneys for Appellant  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Electronically Filed
Nov 12 2021 03:51 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 82896   Document 2021-32562



 

2 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

I hereby certify and affirm that this document was filed electronically with 

the Nevada Supreme Court on November 12, 2021. Electronic Service of the 

foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as 

follows: 

AARON FORD 

Nevada Attorney General 

 

STEVEN B. WOLFSON 

Clark County District Attorney 

 

By  /s/  Jan Ellison                  . 

          Oronoz & Ericsson, LLC 

 

 

 

 

 

 


