1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
2	JARELL WASHINGTON)	
3 4 5	Appellant,)))) CASE NO. 82896	Electronically Filed Nov 12 2021 03:51 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown
6 7	THE STATE OF NEVADA) Respondent.)		Clerk of Supreme Court
8			
9 10	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE		
10	COMES NOW Appellant JARELL WASHINGTON, by and through his		
12	attorney of record, JAMES A. ORONOZ, ESQ., and pursuant to Nevada Rules of		
13	Appellate Procedure Rule 46(a)(2) notice is hereby given that the undersigned		
14 15	counsel will appear in this matter.		
15	DATED this 12 th day of November 2021.		
17		Respectfully subn	nitted,
18		James A. Oronoz,	Esa
19		Nevada Bar No. 6	-
20		BY: <u>Thomas</u> A	A Friesson
21		Thomas A. Ericss	
22		Nevada Bar No. 4 Oronoz & Ericsso	
23		1050 Indigo, Suite	
24		Las Vegas, Nevad	la 89145
25		Telephone: (702) Facsimile: (702) 5	
26		tom@oronozlawy	
27		Attorneys for Appe	ellant
28	<u>CERTIFICA</u>	TE OF SERVICE	

1				
2	I hereby certify and affirm that this document was filed electronically with			
3	the Nevada Supreme Court on November 12, 2021. Electronic Service of the			
4	foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as			
5				
-	follows:			
7	AARON FORD			
8	Nevada Attorney General			
9)	STEVEN B. WOLFSON			
1	Clark County District Attorney			
2	By <u>/s/ Jan Ellison</u> Oronoz & Ericsson, LLC			
3	Oronoz & Enesson, ELC			
4				
5				
5				
7				
8				
9				
)				
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
5				
/				
8	2			
	—			